

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 3771

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CRLA No. 391/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4222 of 2006

(With appln(s) for interim relief and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 5012 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mrs.Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
-Anil Kumar in SLP  
(Crl.)..CRLMP. No. 3771/2006 that he has already been in jail for about  
7½ years i.e. more than the  
period of sentence imposed upon him. Exemption from surrendering may be granted.

List the matters on 19.10.2006.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master  
aster

(Pushap  
Court M