

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5289/2006.

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in Crl.A No.391/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail and office report]

WITH SLP(Crl) NO.4222 of 2006

(With office report) and

SLP(Crl.)No...../2006

[With Crl.MP No.5012 - Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and
Office Report]

Date: 19/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the statement made at the Bar that the accused Anil Kumar had already

been in jail for about seven years, that is, more than the period of sentence imposed upon him by

the High Court, it is not necessary for him to surrender now.

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.5289/06 etc. ...(Contd.)

- 2 -

Issue notice. Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Liberty to mention after notices are served for final hearing.

Liberty to file additional documents.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master